There were no changes of assumptions or other inputs that affected measurement of the total OPEB
liability during the measurement period.

There were no changes of benefit terms that affected measurement of the total OPEB liability during
the measurement period.

Sensitivity of the Total OPEB Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate Assumptions:  The following
presents the total OPEB liability of the County, as well as what the County’s total OPEB liability would
be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is one percentage point lower or one percentage point
higher than the current discount rate:

1% Decrease Discount Rate 1% Increase
(3.77%) (4.77%) (5.77%)

County's total OPEB liability 1,333,467$   1,149,884$   1,000,788$

Sensitivity of the Total OPEB Liability to Changes in the Healthcare Costs Trend Rate Assumptions:
The following presents the total OPEB liability of the County, as well as what the County’s total OPEB
liability would be if it were calculated using the assumed healthcare costs trend rates if that rate was
one percentage point lower or one percentage point higher than the current healthcare costs trend rate:

Current
Healthcare Costs

TrendRate
Assumption

1% Decrease (4.50%) 1% Increase

County's total OPEB liability 975,366$   1,149,884$   1,373,957$

BURLESON COUNTY, TEXAS
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended September 30, 2023

45.

NOTE 4 – OTHER INFORMATION (Continued)

OPEB Expense and Deferred Outflows/Inflows of Resources:  For the year ended September 30, 2023,
the County recognized OPEB income of $18,733.  The County reported deferred outflows/inflows of
resources related to OPEB from the following sources:

Deferred Deferred
Outflows of Inflows of
Resources Resources

Differences between expected and actual
economic experience -$   743,314$

Changes in actuarial assumptions 131,755   403,074

Total 131,755$   1,146,388$

Amounts reported as deferred outflows/inflows of resources related to OPEB will be recognized in
OPEB expense as follows:

Year Ended OPEB
September 30 Expense

2024 (150,594)$
2025 (150,594)
2026 (150,594)
2027 (150,594)
2028 (165,528)
Thereafter (246,729)

(1,014,633)$

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

BURLESON COUNTY, TEXAS
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND

CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE – BUDGET AND ACTUAL
GENERAL FUND

For the year ended September 30, 2023

(Continued)

46.

Variance with
Final Budget

Original Final Actual Positive
Budget Budget Amounts (Negative)

Revenues
Property taxes 8,111,487$   8,111,487$   8,146,898$   35,411$
Sales taxes 1,700,000   1,700,000   1,616,166   (83,834)
Other taxes 7,000   7,000   14,169   7,169
Intergovernmental 122,920   151,652   983,443   831,791
Charges for services 1,060,085   1,060,085   1,041,706   (18,379)
Fines and forfeitures 485,000   485,000   492,890   7,890
Interest 20,000   20,000   779,621   759,621
Miscellaneous 506,500   506,500   604,066   97,566

Total revenues 12,012,992   12,041,724   13,678,959   1,637,235

Expenditures
General administration

County clerk 380,255   380,255   336,283   43,972
Compliance officer 46,400   46,400   46,167   233
Communications 60,418   85,147   78,593   6,554
Information technology 336,740   336,740   271,242   65,498

823,813   848,542   732,285   116,257
Judicial

County court 96,446   101,716   101,694   22
Court coordinator 22,661   26,090   24,296   1,794
Country judge 179,165   179,165   175,616   3,549
District court 746,726   775,458   477,119   298,339
District clerk 259,337   259,337   210,629   48,708
Justice of the peace Pct. 1 116,219   116,219   107,928   8,291
Justice of the peace Pct. 2 124,311   130,744   129,474   1,270
Justice of the peace Pct. 3 118,583   118,583   113,228   5,355
Justice of the peace Pct. 4 107,166   113,149   111,670   1,479

1,770,614   1,820,461   1,451,654   368,807
Legal

County attorney 712,006   712,006   569,775   142,231
712,006   712,006   569,775   142,231

Financial administration
County auditor 418,248   418,248   375,175   43,073
County treasurer 126,026   126,026   123,974   2,052
Tax assessor collector 413,285   413,285   391,439   21,846

957,559   957,559   890,588   66,971
Public facilities

Public facilities 289,411   306,226   291,271   14,955
289,411   306,226   291,271   14,955

Budgeted Amounts

BURLESON COUNTY, TEXAS
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND

CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE – BUDGET AND ACTUAL
GENERAL FUND

For the year ended September 30, 2023

47.

Variance with
Final Budget

Original Final Actual Positive
Budget Budget Amounts (Negative)

Expenditures (continued)
Public safety

Fire 126,300$   143,965$   143,339$   626
Constable #1 65,510   60,855   55,102   5,753
Constable #2 72,030   72,030   58,449   13,581
Constable #3 51,357   51,357   47,019   4,338
Constable #4 54,639   52,869   48,181   4,688
Sheriff 2,009,742   1,997,168   1,995,699   1,469
Jail 2,413,508   2,344,655   1,880,082   464,573
Juvenile correction/probation 111,568   111,568   99,803   11,765
911 addressing coordinator 36,335   36,335   25,234   11,101
Emergency coordinator 89,040   89,040   74,721   14,319
Public safety 54,024   54,024   52,343   1,681

5,084,053   5,013,866   4,479,972   533,894
Health and welfare

Public assistance 73,600   73,600   31,495   42,105
Health resource center 496,205   496,205   457,102   39,103
Environmental enforcement 84,847   84,847   62,089   22,758
Veteran services 11,344   11,344   9,616   1,728
County extension 128,765   128,765   128,531   234

794,761   794,761   688,833   105,928